&TEM NO.16 COURT NO.6 SECTION XIIA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 6883/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2009 in Appeal Suit No. 178 of 1994 and Cross Objections in AS No. 178/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

T. VENKATESHWAR RAO(D) BY LR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

L.KUMAR GOUD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 25/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Srinivas, Adv. Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Sriram J. Thalapathy, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Adhimoolam, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Parthasarathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file SLP granted.

Delay condoned in filing substitution. Substitution allowed.

Delay condoned in filing SLP.

Issue notice.

( Rajesh Dham ) Court Master

( Indu Satija ) Court Master