RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).12190-12191/2011

T. VENKATESHWAR RAO(D) BY LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.KUMAR GOUD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sriram, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Ms. Sana A.R. Khan, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPO

Notice add

refused. He Notice addressed to respondent 2 and 5 to 7 have been refused. Hence, proper service. No appearance for them. Await return of notice of respondent No. 8. for the petitioner seeks dasti notice in addition to the notice already issued. Granted. Take steps within four

weeks. If steps taken, issue dasti notice. Await return of notice. All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 29.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com