SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).12190-12191/2011

T. VENKATESHWAR RAO(D) BY LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.KUMAR GOUD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sana A.R. Khan, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is seen that notice addressed to respondent 2 has been returned unserved with postal remarks "refused". is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the respondents who is appearing for all other respondents except respondent No.9 that to his information respondent No.2 is no more. counsel for the petitioner is directed to verify and take steps against Lrs. of respondent No.2 if respondent No. 2 is no more. All the respondents may file their counter affidavit within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 2.1.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com